```
ww.ecourtsing
```

\202 ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.13 SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12612/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/01/2017

in WPC No. 3160/2016 passed by the High Court of Chhatisgarh Bilaspur)

SHAILENDRA BAHADUR SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief) Date: 28/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM:

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pallav Mongia, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Goyal, Adv. Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner

and perused the relevant material.

Application for exemption from filing

official translation is allowed.

Issue notice.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil)

No.3466 of 2017.

(Neetu Khajuria)

Court Master (Madhu Narula)

Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.com