## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.11754/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-04-2017 in CACP No.5/2017 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

M/S DANIEL MASIH SATPRIT SINGH BEDI

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(I.A.2669/2018 (APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION)
IA.18921/2018 (APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT) )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12612/2017 (IV-A) ([ FOR FINAL DISPOSAL ])

Date: 05-09-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Parties:

Mr. N.K. Kaul, Sr. Adv. Mr. Ajit Pudussery, Adv. Mr. K. Vijayanan, Adv.

Mr. Pallav Mongia, AOR Mr. Subyasadi Bhaduri, Adv. Mr. Pankaj K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Karan Bharihoke, AOR

Mr. Apoorv Kurup, AOR Mr. Avanish Rathi, Adv. Mr. Ajit Pudussery, AOR

Mr. Mohain Jain, Sr. Adv. Mr. Deepak Jain, Adv. Mr. Jaspreet Aulakh, Adv. Ms. Prabhleen Kaur, Adv. Ms. Tanuj Bagga, Adv.

Mr. Racchpal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Karan Bharihoke, Adv.

Mr. Kaushal Narayan Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Navkiran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner(s) and perused the relevant material.

We find no merit in the present Special Leave Petitions. The Special Leave Petitions are accordingly dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(POOJA ARORA) **COURT MASTER** 

(ASHA SONI) **BRANCH OFFICER**